
March 28, 2026 NAKAYAMA 11R THE NIKKEI SHO

NAKAYAMA
11

Post Time

 15:45
11R THE NIKKEI SHO
INT DSN, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:127,700,000 Yen

2500m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   67,000  27,000  17,000  10,000   6,700

Stakes Money(1000Yen)    1,064     304     152                

Total       (1000Yen)   68,064  27,304  17,152  10,000   6,700

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2500m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2000m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Admire Mars C4 80 47,308,000 Yen NAKT 3.0.1.1 2500 2.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 83 5NAKAYAMA7 Dec 7/25 80 5NAKAYAMA2 Sep 13/25 65 4NAKAYAMA3 Jul 6/25 53 1HAKODATE8 May 17/25 44 1NIIGATA5

Mikuni Inspire(JPN)
Yuji Tannai TKOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 GRATEFUL STAKES 3-Win 2 Win 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 2.0.0.1 1st /14 No.14 Fav. 1 1st /11 No. 1 Fav. 2 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 1 1st /12 No. 4 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 3 Fav. 1

1 1 4 Silk Venus Bay Toru Hayashi NIGT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.1.0 508 0 Y Tannai 56.0 508 0 Y Tannai 56.0 508 +4 Y Tannai 55.0 504 -4 Y Tannai 57.0 508 0 M Iwata 57.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2500m Turf Firm 2:35.5 2500m Turf Firm 2:30.5 2000m Turf Good 2:00.4 2000m Turf Good 2:02.6 1800m Turf Good 1:48.9

Orient Bokujo Total 4.1.1.1 ALLT 4.1.1.1 ---------------- 6-3-2 34.2F 30.9-34.4 1-1-1 34.1F 30.9-34.1 6-4-3 33.6F 35.6-34.0 2-3-3 35.2F 37.1-35.7 7-7 35.1F 36.1-35.4
Mikuni Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 1 1 0 Amakihi(JPN)(-0.3) Filius(JPN)(-0.4) Genji(JPN)(-0.1) Hakusan Miracle(JP(-0.8) Shanks(JPN)(0.2)
Lope de Vega M6 88 101,814,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2500 0.0.0.0 Jan 19/25 77 1CHUKYO7 Nov 10/24 107 6KYOTO4 Oct 20/24 102 4NIIGATA6 Jun 16/24 95 4KYOTO6 Mar 23/24 94 1CHUKYO5

Wholeness(IRE) Michael Dee TKOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 NIKKEI SHINSHUN  G2 QUEEN ELIZABETH  G1 NIIGATA HIMBA S Ltd MERMAID STAKES  G3 KUMANO TOKUBETS 2-Win
55.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.1.0 14th /16 No. 7 Fav. 5 3rd /17 No. 1 Fav. 2 1st /13 No. 7 Fav. 1 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav. 6 1st /10 No.10 Fav. 2

2 2 Missunited Dark Bay Hideaki Fujiwara NIGT 2.0.0.0 2200 3.1.1.1 534 -2 R Sakai 55.0 536 0 R Sakai 56.0 536 +14 K Nishizuka 55.0 522 -2 K Nishizuka 52.0 524 +6 K Nishizuka 55.0
(Shamardal) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETT 1.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.8 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.6 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:57.6 2200m Turf Yield 2:15.8

Mrs V.B. Hutch & Lope de Vega Sy.. Total 4.1.2.1 ALLT 4.1.2.1 ---------------- 5-6-7 38.4F 34.5-37.4 5-5-5 34.4F 35.2-34.4 6-6-6 36.1F 34.8-37.4 9-9-10 34.3F 34.8-36.1 5-4-4 35.1F 36.9-35.4
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 3 0 1 1 Lord del Rey(JPN)(3.0) Stunning Rose(JPN)(0.5) Eridanus(JPN)(-0.2) Alice Verite(JPN)(0.4) Sea Wizard(JPN)(-0.3)
Kitasan Black M5 87 105,906,000 Yen NAKT 3.0.1.1 2500 0.0.0.0 Jan 24/26 77 1KOKURA1 Nov 22/25 94 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 3/25 86 1SAPPORO4 May 18/25 104 2TOKYO8 Mar 8/25 101 2NAKAYAMA3

Christmas Parade(JPN)
Yukito Ishikawa TKOT 0.0.0.2 1800 0.0.1.1 KOKURA HIMBA ST  G3 FUKUSHIMA KINEN  G3 HOKKAIDO SHIMBU  G3 VICTORIA MILE  G1 LAUREL R.C.SHO  G3
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 2000 2.0.0.5 16th /18 No.14 Fav. 9 6th /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 9th /14 No.13 Fav. 5 9th /17 No. 1 Fav. 8 3rd /14 No. 6 Fav. 1

2 3 Miss Erika Dark Bay Shizuya Kato NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.0.0.0 464 +4 Y Ishikawa 56.0 460 -8 K Tosaki 56.0 468 +8 T Yokoyama 57.0 460 +2 Y Ishikawa 56.0 458 -2 Y Ishikawa 56.0
(Black Tide) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2

Northern Farm Total 3.0.1.8 ALLT 3.0.1.7 ---------------- 14-14-15 35.1F 34.9-34.5 3-3-3 34.3F 36.1-34.2 12-12-13 35.1F 34.9-35.9 11-12 34.0F 33.9-35.3 2-2-2 35.3F 36.5-35.7
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 2 0 1 5 Jocelyn(JPN)(1.7) Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(0.5) Argine(JPN)(1.0) Ascoli Piceno(JPN)(0.4) Shirankedo(JPN)(0.1)
Rulership H9 100 213,673,000 Yen NAKT 0.1.1.3 2500 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 111 1NAKAYAMA9 May 10/25 93 2TOKYO5 Feb 16/25 103 1KYOTO6 Jan 26/25 102 1NAKAYAMA9 Dec 7/24 90 4CHUKYO3

Echt(JPN) Yuga Kawada TKOT 0.1.0.3 1800 1.0.0.2 AMERICAN JOCKEY  G2 EPSOM CUP  G3 KYOTO KINEN  G2 AMERICAN JOCKEY  G2 CHUNICHI SHIMBU  G3
57.0 Ritto FUKT 1.0.0.1 2000 3.0.2.9 3rd /16 No.16 Fav.14 8th /18 No. 3 Fav.15 7th /12 No. 8 Fav. 9 8th /18 No.15 Fav.16 9th /18 No.12 Fav. 9

3 4 3 Hela Bay Hideyuki Mori NIGT 0.0.1.1 2200 1.2.2.7 476 +12 A Sugawara 57.0 464 -2 Y Furukawa 57.0 466 -4 Y Iwata 57.0 470 -4 Y Yoshida 57.0 474     S Hamanaka 59.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.1.6 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.1.0.2 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.2 1800m Turf Good 1:45.0 2200m Turf Good 2:16.4 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.9 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.7

Shirai Stud Farm Total 6.3.4.23 ALLT 6.3.4.23 ---------------- 2-2-2 36.6F 35.7-36.9 13-11-11 35.1F 34.2-35.1 7-8-7 34.6F 37.0-34.6 5-7-7 36.8F 36.5-36.6 2-2-2 36.7F 35.3-35.6
Yu Hirai <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 3 7 Shohei(JPN)(0.4) Seiun Hades(JPN)(1.1) Yoho Lake(JPN)(0.7) Danon Decile(JPN)(0.8) Desierto(JPN)(1.3)
Silver State H5 86 72,647,000 Yen NAKT 3.1.0.2 2500 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 84 1NAKAYAMA3 Oct 25/25 75 4NIIGATA3 Sep 14/25 89 4NAKAYAMA4 Jun 28/25 79 2FUKUSHIMA1 Apr 12/25 76 2HANSHIN5

Ask Nice Show(JPN) Hironobu Tanabe TKOT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 GEISHUN STAKES 3-Win UONUMA STAKES 3-Win RAINBOW STAKES 3-Win BADEN-BADEN CUP 3-Win KYOBASHI STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Miho FUKT 1.1.1.0 2000 3.2.1.6 1st /17 No.13 Fav. 3 12th /18 No.15 Fav. 4 2nd /14 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 3 9th /16 No.15 Fav. 8

3 5 Ken Bridge Hikari Dark Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGT 0.0.0.3 2200 1.0.0.1 508 +4 H Tanabe 58.0 504 +6 A Saito 58.0 498 -2 K Tosaki 57.0 500 +12 H Tanabe 58.0 488 -6 H Miyuki 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:10.7 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.3 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.4 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.3 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.4

Mario Stable Total 4.2.1.7 ALLT 4.2.1.7 ---------------- 1-1-1 34.6F 35.1-34.6 2-2 34.4F 36.1-33.4 2-2-3 34.4F 36.9-34.5 2-2-2 36.1F 34.6-36.2 3-2-2 35.5F 35.7-35.1
Toshihiro Hirosaki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 3 2 0 2 My Universe(JPN)(-0.2) Simhanada(JPN)(1.1) Black Shield(JPN)(0.1) Angola Black(JPN)(0.0) Kane Hula(JPN)(0.5)
Kizuna H6 104 144,890,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.3 2500 0.0.0.2 Feb 15/26 106 2KYOTO6 Jan 18/26 109 1KYOTO7 Nov 15/25 92 4KYOTO3 Sep 21/25 92 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 17/25 104 1SAPPORO8

Libyan Glass(JPN) Kosei Miura TKOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 KYOTO KINEN  G2 NIKKEI SHINSHUN  G2 ANDROMEDA STAKE Ltd SANKEI SHO ALL  G2 SAPPORO KINEN  G2
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 2.0.0.5 6th /12 No.10 Fav. 8 3rd /13 No. 9 Fav. 9 6th /16 No. 6 Fav. 1 11th /11 No. 2 Fav. 7 6th /16 No. 1 Fav. 8

4 6 Dilga Black Yoshito Yahagi NIGT 1.0.0.1 2200 2.1.1.3 494 0 K Taguchi 57.0 494 0 Y Iwata 56.0 494 0 R Sakai 58.0 494 -2 K Sameshima 57.0 496 -4 K Sameshima 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 3.1.0.5 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.1.2 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.2 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.6 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.1 2000m Turf Good 2:02.2

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 4.1.2.15 ALLT 4.1.2.15 ---------- 6---- 4-4-4 34.1F 37.7-33.9 3-3-3 34.4F 35.9-34.4 5-5-3 35.3F 35.5-35.1 1-3-3 36.1F 35.1-34.5 5-6-6 36.8F 36.1-36.9
Koji Maeda <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 2 June Take(JPN)(0.5) Goltzschtal(JPN)(0.3) West Now(JPN)(0.7) Regaleira(JPN)(1.9) Top Knife(JPN)(0.7)
Al Ain H5 115 393,390,000 Yen NAKT 1.5.1.2 2500 0.1.0.0 Dec 28/25 126 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 30/25 112 5TOKYO8 Nov 2/25 109 4TOKYO11 Sep 21/25 105 4NAKAYAMA7 Aug 17/25 96 1SAPPORO8

Cosmo Kuranda(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOT 0.0.0.4 1800 0.0.0.0 ARIMA KINEN (GR  G1 JAPAN CUP  G1 TENNO SHO  G1 SANKEI SHO ALL  G2 SAPPORO KINEN  G2
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 2.3.0.6 2nd /16 No.10 Fav.12 9th /17 No. 3 Fav.16 12th /14 No. 1 Fav.14 8th /11 No. 1 Fav. 5 10th /16 No. 4 Fav. 6

4 7 1 Southern Speed Dark Bay Shizuya Kato NIGT 1.0.0.0 2200 0.1.1.1 522 0 T Yokoyama 58.0 522 +2 Y Tannai 58.0 520 +18 A Tsumura 58.0 502 +4 Y Tannai 57.0 498 -6 Y Tannai 58.0
(Deep Impact) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.1 WETT 1.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.2 2500m Turf Firm 2:31.6 2400m Turf Firm 2:21.9 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.0 2000m Turf Good 2:02.6

Big Red Farm Total 2.5.1.11 ALLT 2.5.1.11 ---------------- 3-2-2 35.5F 29.7-35.6 6-4-3 35.6F 34.5-34.6 2-3-3 33.3F 37.1-32.9 5-2-2 35.2F 35.1-34.5 13-13-13 36.1F 36.1-36.9
Big Red Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 1 0 3 Museum Mile(JPN)(0.1) Calandagan(IRE)(1.6) Masquerade Ball(JP(0.6) Regaleira(JPN)(0.8) Top Knife(JPN)(1.1)
King Kamehameha H7 84 57,267,000 Yen NAKT 1.0.0.9 2500 0.0.0.1 Jan 25/26 89 1NAKAYAMA9 Dec 21/25 85 5NAKAYAMA6 Mar 29/25 95 3NAKAYAMA1 Mar 9/25 94 1HANSHIN4 Feb 1/25 86 1TOKYO1

Ho O No Side(JPN) Makoto Sugihara TKOT 1.0.1.3 1800 0.0.0.3 AMERICAN JOCKEY  G2 DECEMBER STAKES Ltd NIKKEI SHO  G2 OSAKAJO STAKES Ltd SHIRAFUJI STAKE Ltd
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.2 14th /16 No. 2 Fav.15 8th /16 No. 6 Fav.12 13th /15 No.12 Fav.15 7th /14 No. 6 Fav.14 9th /13 No. 2 Fav.13

5 8 Two Days Notice Chestnut Takeshi Okumura NIGT 0.1.0.1 2200 0.0.0.1 488 0 M Sugihara 57.0 488 +2 M Sugihara 57.0 486 +4 M Sugihara 57.0 482 -14 Y Iwata 57.0 496 +18 S Ishibashi 57.0
(Kingmambo) BL Four Seasons 1.1.0.7 WETT 1.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.3 1800m Turf Yield 1:48.5 2500m Turf Good 2:36.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1

Okada Stud Total 4.2.1.20 ALLT 3.1.1.19 ---------------- 5-10-11 35.5F 35.7-36.9 9-10-9 35.5F 36.7-35.2 14-15-14 36.5F 31.1-37.2 12-12 33.4F 35.3-33.6 11-11-12 34.2F 36.5-34.3
Yoshihisa Ozasa <--[Closer] ALLD 1.1.0.1 8WOver 0 1 0 6 Shohei(JPN)(1.5) Dragon Boost(JPN)(1.1) Meiner Emperor(JPN(0.7) David Barows(JPN)(0.7) Strauss(JPN)(1.0)
Rulership H6 98 84,050,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.2 2500 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 107 1KYOTO7 Dec 13/25 81 5CHUKYO3 Nov 15/25 97 4KYOTO3 May 25/25 93 2KYOTO10 Apr 13/25 96 1FUKUSHIMA2

Meiner Celerius(JPN)
Masami Matsuoka TKOT 3.1.0.8 1800 1.0.1.3 NIKKEI SHINSHUN  G2 CHUNICHI SHIMBU  G3 ANDROMEDA STAKE Ltd MIYAKOOJI STAKE Ltd FUKUSHIMA MIMPO Ltd
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.2 2000 2.1.1.8 4th /13 No. 1 Fav.12 14th /18 No.10 Fav.12 3rd /16 No.15 Fav. 9 5th /17 No. 8 Fav. 9 4th /15 No.13 Fav. 5

5 9 Meine Canna Bay Takeshi Okumura NIGT 1.0.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 438 +6 S Yoshimura 55.0 432 +2 G Maruyama 55.0 430 -2 Y Take 57.0 432 -2 H Kawasu 55.0 434 -2 D Sasaki 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.2 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.1 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.3 1800m Turf Good 1:46.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.0

Big Red Farm Total 4.1.2.16 ALLT 4.1.2.16 ---------------- 8-9-9 33.7F 35.9-34.4 17-16-16 32.7F 35.1-34.1 15-13-14 34.3F 35.5-35.1 17-16 35.0F 33.9-35.7 15-15-13 34.3F 34.8-36.4
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <-[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 1 5 Goltzschtal(JPN)(0.4) Shake Your Heart(J(1.4) West Now(JPN)(0.4) Sekitoba East(JPN)(0.8) Sirius Colt(JPN)(0.2)
Frankel H5 95 69,003,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.1.0 2500 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/26 99 1KYOTO7 Oct 13/25 91 4TOKYO5 Sep 21/25 88 4HANSHIN7 May 11/25 80 2KYOTO6 Apr 20/25 87 3NAKAYAMA8

Shining Sword(GB) Atsuya Nishimura TKOT 2.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 NIKKEI SHINSHUN  G2 SHOSENKYO STAKE 3-Win MOONLIGHT HANDI 3-Win KARASUMA STAKES 3-Win SUNSHINE STAKES 3-Win
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.2.0.0 8th /13 No.11 Fav. 2 1st /8 No. 1 Fav. 2 3rd /9 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 1 3rd /13 No. 3 Fav. 1

6 10 Stacelita Bay Mitsumasa Nakauchida NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.0.2.0 524 +2 Y Kawada 56.0 522 -4 A Nishimura 58.0 526 +10 Y Kawada 58.0 516 +2 Y Fujioka 57.0 514 +10 Y Kawada 56.0
(Galileo) Four Seasons 1.2.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 3.1.0.1 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.5 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.7 2200m Turf Firm 2:15.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:24.4 2200m Turf Firm 2:10.8

Teruya Yoshida Total 4.3.2.1 ALLT 4.3.2.1 ---------------- 13-13-13 33.4F 35.9-34.4 4-7-5 33.9F 37.9-34.5 7-7-7 33.5F 37.7-33.9 12-8-7 34.5F 34.0-35.1 8-9-7 34.1F 35.3-34.5
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 3 0 2 1 Goltzschtal(JPN)(0.8) Endono Hana(JPN)(-0.1) Family Time(JPN)(0.2) Sunrise Soleil(JPN(0.1) Cosmo Fliegen(JPN)(0.4)
Just a Way G8 98 190,668,000 Yen NAKT 0.2.0.1 2500 1.2.0.1 Dec 28/25 100 5NAKAYAMA8 Nov 9/25 109 5TOKYO2 Sep 7/25 99 2SAPPORO6 Jul 27/25 93 1SAPPORO2 Mar 30/25 82 2HANSHIN2

Mystery Way(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto TKOT 1.0.1.0 1800 0.0.0.0 ARIMA KINEN (GR  G1 COPA REPUBLICA  G2 TANCHO STAKES OPN SAPPORO NIKKEI Ltd MIDOSUJI STAKES 3-Win
58.0 Ritto FUKT 1.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.1 16th /16 No.11 Fav.10 1st /18 No.13 Fav. 9 1st /12 No. 7 Fav. 9 4th /10 No.10 Fav. 4 1st /12 No. 3 Fav. 5

6 11 Gypsy Highway Dark Bay Shinya Kobayashi NIGT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.1.4 500 0 H Matsumoto 58.0 500 -2 H Matsumoto 56.0 502 0 H Matsumoto 55.0 502 -2 K Ikezoe 57.0 504 0 T Danno 58.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 2.2.2.6 WETT 0.0.0.4 2400 1.0.1.2 2500m Turf Firm 2:32.8 2500m Turf Firm 2:30.2 2600m Turf Good 2:44.8 2600m Turf Good 2:42.2 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.1

Shadai Farm Total 6.8.3.20 ALLT 5.6.3.15 ---------------- 1-2-4 36.8F 29.7-35.6 1-1-1 34.6F 30.6-34.6 1-1-1 36.4F 38.1-36.4 1-1-2 36.1F 38.2-35.6 1-1-2 35.9F 37.2-35.9
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 1.2.0.5 8WOver 1 2 2 8 Museum Mile(JPN)(1.3) Stinger Glass(JPN)(-0.1) Golden Snap(JPN)(-0.3) Stinger Glass(JPN)(0.5) Las Cumbres(JPN)(-0.2)
Heart's Cry G8 98 202,355,000 Yen NAKT 1.2.2.3 2500 0.1.1.0 Jan 25/26 91 1NAKAYAMA9 Dec 6/25 98 5NAKAYAMA1 Jun 15/25 112 3HANSHIN4 Mar 29/25 113 3NAKAYAMA1 Jan 26/25 92 1NAKAYAMA9

Chuck Nate(JPN) Takuya Ono TKOT 1.0.4.1 1800 0.0.1.0 AMERICAN JOCKEY  G2 SPORTS NIPPON S  G2 TAKARAZUKA KINE  G1 NIKKEI SHO  G2 AMERICAN JOCKEY  G2
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.2 13th /16 No. 1 Fav. 8 7th /14 No.14 Fav. 4 5th /17 No. 5 Fav.14 2nd /15 No. 6 Fav. 5 13th /18 No.16 Fav. 8

7 12 Gozzip Girl Bay Noriyuki Hori NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 3.1.2.3 492 -8 R King 57.0 500 +16 D Sasaki 57.0 484 -10 D Lane 58.0 494 -4 J Moreira 57.0 498 +28 R King 58.0
(Sunday Silence) BL Four Seasons 0.2.3.2 WETT 2.0.0.0 2400 1.0.1.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.2 3600m Turf Firm 3:47.6 2200m Turf Good 2:11.8 2500m Turf Good 2:36.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.4

Shadai Farm Total 5.2.7.9 ALLT 5.2.7.9 ---------------- 6-13-13 35.3F 35.7-36.9 10-10-9 33.8F 39.2-34.3 11-12-10 35.8F 34.8-36.0 8-8-7 36.5F 31.1-37.2 2-1-1 37.9F 36.5-36.6
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 5 1 2 5 Shohei(JPN)(1.4) Hohelied(JPN)(0.4) Meisho Tabaru(JPN)(0.7) Meiner Emperor(JPN(0.0) Danon Decile(JPN)(1.3)
Duramente G6 99 118,161,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.2 2500 0.0.0.1 Feb 21/26 107 1TOKYO7 Jan 5/26 89 1KYOTO2 Dec 6/25 104 5NAKAYAMA1 Nov 15/25 86 4KYOTO3 Oct 5/25 91 3KYOTO2

Brave Rocker(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOT 0.0.2.0 1800 0.0.0.2 DIAMOND STAKES  G3 MANYO STAKES OPN SPORTS NIPPON S  G2 ANDROMEDA STAKE Ltd KYOTO DAISHOTEN  G2
57.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 2.1.0.7 3rd /15 No. 1 Fav.11 3rd /9 No. 2 Fav. 2 4th /14 No. 8 Fav. 9 10th /16 No. 3 Fav.10 13th /18 No.10 Fav.13

7 13 City Image Grey Masaru Honda NIGT 0.0.0.1 2200 1.0.1.2 450 -10 K Ogino 56.5 460 +4 K Dazai 56.5 456 +2 K Ogino 57.0 454 -12 M Sakai 57.0 466 -6 K Dazai 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.3.3.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 1.1.2.2 3400m Turf Firm 3:32.5 3000m Turf Firm 3:08.5 3600m Turf Firm 3:47.3 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.7 2400m Turf Good 2:24.8

Shadai Farm Total 4.3.6.16 ALLT 4.3.6.16 -------- 3------ 7-7-6 34.9F 37.0-34.8 3-3-3 34.6F 39.6-34.0 3-3-1 34.2F 39.2-34.3 11-9-9 35.1F 35.5-35.1 9-9-9 35.2F 35.3-34.9
Teruya Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 1 Stinger Glass(JPN)(0.5) Aqua Vernal(JPN)(1.0) Hohelied(JPN)(0.1) West Now(JPN)(0.8) Deep Monster(JPN)(0.9)
Harbinger H7 101 281,207,000 Yen NAKT 3.0.1.2 2500 0.0.0.2 Dec 14/25  Sha Tin Nov 9/25 95 5TOKYO2 Jun 15/25 82 3HANSHIN4 Apr 12/25  Randwick Dec 22/24 116 5NAKAYAMA8

Rousham Park(JPN) Christophe Lemaire TKOT 2.1.0.2 1800 2.0.0.2 Hong Kong Cup (  GI COPA REPUBLICA  G2 TAKARAZUKA KINE  G1 Queen Elizabeth  GI ARIMA KINEN (GR  G1
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 3.3.0.3 5th    No.3 12th /18 No. 3 Fav. 5 15th /17 No. 3 Fav. 9 6th    No.2 7th /15 No. 6 Fav. 7

8 14 5 Reinette Groove Bay Hiroyasu Tanaka NIGT 0.1.0.0 2200 1.0.1.2         C Lemaire 57.0 502 +4 A Pouchin 59.5 498     Y Hishida 58.0         C Lemaire 59.0 506     T Marquand 58.0
(Dansili) Four Seasons 2.1.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.1.0.0 2000m Turf  2:03:2 2500m Turf Firm 2:30.6 2200m Turf Good 2:13.8 2000m Turf  2:01:0 2500m Turf Firm 2:32.3

Northern Farm Total 6.4.1.9 ALLT 6.4.1.9 ---------------- 4-5-6 34.6F 30.6-34.6 9-9-10 37.8F 34.8-36.0 11-9-8 35.2F 31.4-35.2
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 5 2 1 7 Romantic Warrior Mystery Way(JPN)(0.4) Meisho Tabaru(JPN)(2.7) Via Sistina Regaleira(JPN)(0.5)
Rey de Oro C4 97 72,263,000 Yen NAKT 2.1.0.0 2500 2.0.0.0 Mar 8/26 95 2NAKAYAMA4 Jan 10/26 82 1NAKAYAMA3 Oct 26/25 94 3KYOTO9 Sep 20/25 90 4NAKAYAMA6 Jun 1/25 96 2KYOTO12

My Universe(JPN) Norihiro Yokoyama TKOT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.2 WANGAN STAKES 3-Win GEISHUN STAKES 3-Win KIKUKA SHO (JAP  G1 KUJUKURI TOKUBE 2-Win SHIRAYURI STAKE Ltd
56.0 Ritto FUKT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.0.1 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /17 No. 4 Fav. 1 13th /18 No.11 Fav. 4 1st /9 No. 1 Fav. 1 5th /11 No. 5 Fav. 1

8 15 2 Church Choir Bay Koshiro Take NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.1.0.0 480 +10 N Yokoyama 57.0 470 +6 N Yokoyama 57.0 464 -2 Y Take 57.0 466 0 N Yokoyama 55.0 466 -2 Y Fujioka 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETT 1.0.0.1 2400 0.1.0.0 2500m Turf Firm 2:32.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:10.9 3000m Turf Good 3:05.5 2500m Turf Firm 2:32.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.6

Northern Farm Total 4.4.1.4 ALLT 4.3.0.4 ---- 1---------- 5-5-5 35.6F 30.5-36.4 4-5-3 34.2F 35.1-34.6 11-3-3 36.7F 36.4-35.3 1-1-1 34.1F 30.7-34.1 7-6 35.0F 34.0-35.4
Toshio Terada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.1.1.0 2 W 0 0 1 1 Triple Cork(JPN)(-0.6) Ask Nice Show(JPN)(0.2) Energico(JPN)(1.5) Mint Mark(JPN)(-1.2) Right Track(JPN)(0.3)

NAKAYAMA Turf 2500m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.26～2026.03.25）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  24   4   4   1  15 0.167 0.333
 2 Duramente  13   3   2   0   8 0.231 0.385
 3 Rey de Oro  12   2   3   2   5 0.167 0.417
 4 Gold Ship  20   2   0   2  16 0.100 0.100
 5 Admire Mars   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667
 6 Black Tide   6   1   1   0   4 0.167 0.333
 7 Suave Richard   5   1   0   1   3 0.200 0.200
 8 Just a Way   7   1   0   1   5 0.143 0.143
 9 Harbinger  12   1   0   1  10 0.083 0.083
10 Daiwa Major   1   1   0   0   0 1.000 1.000

①⑤⑪
⑥⑦⑮

－－－－－
②④⑬⑭

－－－－－
③⑩⑫

－－－－－
⑧
⑨

　(Bracket)
  (Place)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
43 29 43 0 14 14 43 21

March 28, 2026 NAKAYAMA 11R THE NIKKEI SHO INT DSN, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:127,700,000 Yen 2500m, Turf


